

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 1 of 20

POSTING NO: 355047 Mail Handler

OPENING DATE: 12/09/2024 CLOSING DATE: 12/18/2024

JOB ID: 70451392 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC/RPDC P/L 363 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Wan, Y EMP ID: 7353 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 04/02/2005 RANK: 097

JOB ID: 70954580 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L 288 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Tigua, K EMP ID: 5449 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 09/02/2006 RANK: 006

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 2 of 20

JOB ID: 70957795 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC/RPDC P/L 363 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JACKSON, S EMP ID: 2999 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 033

JOB ID: 7168699Z 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS P/L 389 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Howell, A EMP ID: 0613 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 11/15/2014 RANK: 012

JOB ID: 72189488 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC P/L 463 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Boyer, C EMP ID: 5282 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 03/28/1987 RANK: 001

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 3 of 20

JOB ID: 72189585 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS MEO PL 288 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KAMEL, N EMP ID: 3016 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 04/02/2016 RANK: 003

JOB ID: 72189812 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: South cont. docks P/L 237 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MILLER, R EMP ID: 6038 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 11/26/2016 RANK: 007

JOB ID: 72211089 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS P/L 389 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Tolentino, R EMP ID: 0935 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 08/26/2000 RANK: 001

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 4 of 20

JOB ID: 72980744 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS PL 188 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHEATHAM, S EMP ID: 2886 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 02/25/2023 RANK: 009

JOB ID: 7298090Z 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L 188 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FIELDS, A EMP ID: 2698 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 03/27/2021 RANK: 030

JOB ID: 72993453 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L 188 248-00.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DAVIS, S EMP ID: 9839 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 11/04/2023 RANK: 013

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 5 of 20

JOB ID: 73076537 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY INTL Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SWYB P/L 158 208-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SMITH, S EMP ID: 7652 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 101

JOB ID: 73390924 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 195 590-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ABOSEIF, R EMP ID: 6597 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 11/02/2024 RANK: 007

JOB ID: 73443480 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 395 229-00 Pit Lic Req.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Gonzalez, R EMP ID: 6778 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 11/15/2014 RANK: 001

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 6 of 20

JOB ID: 73717320 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS P/L 262 199-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Landrum, R EMP ID: 8103 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 06/11/2005 RANK: 029

JOB ID: 73717329 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #2 262 199-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GUTIERREZ, J EMP ID: 6128 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 045

JOB ID: 73717336 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC/RPDC P/L 263 229-00 Pit Lic Req

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VARGHESE, R EMP ID: 2225 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 02/07/2004 RANK: 001

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 7 of 20

JOB ID: 73723141 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 395 590-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BROWN, J EMP ID: 4516 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 04/24/2021 RANK: 017

JOB ID: 73723147 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS P/L 389 229-00 Pit Lic Req

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PATEL, K EMP ID: 0406 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 005

JOB ID: 73723159 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 3 FRS. P/L 379 218-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LEE, E EMP ID: 3754 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 081

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 8 of 20

JOB ID: 73724727 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 3 MLCUS MEO PL 389 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Ragheb, M EMP ID: 3843 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 04/16/2005 RANK: 174

JOB ID: 73724730 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 3 MLCUS PL 389 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WILSON, K EMP ID: 2585 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 06/06/2020 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 73724808 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MICUS P/L 389 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WASHINGTON, A EMP ID: 9745 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 051

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 9 of 20

JOB ID: 73724857 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L 388 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROBERSON, L EMP ID: 6165 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 072

JOB ID: 73724862 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L 388 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SHEPPARD, B EMP ID: 5762 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 04/24/2021 RANK: 033

JOB ID: 73725002 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Outbound P/L 383 229-00 Pit Lic Req

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Dizon, M EMP ID: 7215 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 07/23/1994 RANK: 047

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 10 of 20

JOB ID: 73725285 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC P/L 163 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Sa-FrS

RESIDUAL

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30
030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 73725289 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC P/L 463 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Th-FrS

RESIDUAL

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 73725293 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC P/L 463 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Mo-TuS

RESIDUAL

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	03:00	11:30	030
030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 11 of 20

JOB ID: 73725542 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC P/L 463 230-00 Pit Lic Req

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WILLIAMS, C EMP ID: 6828 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 02/23/2013 RANK: 003

JOB ID: 73725619 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC 463 230-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BURGESS, J EMP ID: 9535 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 176

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 12 of 20

JOB ID: 73725622 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC P/L 463 230-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCBRYDE, L EMP ID: 3319 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 10/22/2022 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 73725761 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 463 230-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: IKEJIOFOR, L EMP ID: 0153 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 11/02/2024 RANK: 043

JOB ID: 73726480 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L188 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JAMES, Q EMP ID: 4130 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 04/24/2021 RANK: 025

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 13 of 20

JOB ID: 73726590 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 APBS P/L 178 438-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCGLOTHIN, J EMP ID: 1881 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 10/29/2016 RANK: 010

JOB ID: 73726593 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 APBS P/L 178 438-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DIAZ, R EMP ID: 0964 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 10/21/2023 RANK: 029

JOB ID: 73726734 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 FRS P/L 179 218-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MORRIS, T EMP ID: 2945 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 11/26/2016 RANK: 014

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 14 of 20

JOB ID: 73726737 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 FRS P/L 179 218-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GINGLES, C EMP ID: 7621 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 07/13/2024 RANK: 005

JOB ID: 73726739 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 FRS P/L 179 218-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MICKENS, K EMP ID: 7645 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 08/13/2022 RANK: 003

JOB ID: 73726744 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS P/L 189 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BROWN, A EMP ID: 7723 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 06/22/2019 RANK: 001

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 15 of 20

JOB ID: 73726825 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 MLCUS PL 189 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHANDLER, E EMP ID: 4587 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 11/02/2024 RANK: 019

JOB ID: 73726829 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS P/L 189 942-00.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Sa-FrS

RESIDUAL

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 73726834 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 MLCUS PL 189 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WALLACE, A EMP ID: 4132 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 04/24/2021 RANK: 023

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 16 of 20

JOB ID: 73726851 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MICUS P/L 189 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DAVIS, R EMP ID: 2357 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 03/27/2021 RANK: 038

JOB ID: 73726873 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Outbound P/L 283 212-00 Pit Lic Req

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Crenshaw, L EMP ID: 3136 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 12/05/1998 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 73727073 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS P/L 189 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Tu-WeS

RESIDUAL

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 17 of 20

JOB ID: 73727152 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 MLCUS PL 189 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-We-ThS

RESIDUAL

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday							
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk					
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 73728828 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Outbound P/L 283 212-00 Pit Lic Req

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday							
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk					
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Singh, J EMP ID: 5009 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 02/09/2013 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 73728954 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 295 230-00 Pit Lic Req

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday							
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk					
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Patel, D EMP ID: 8207 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 01/19/2008 RANK: 009

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 18 of 20

JOB ID: 73997922 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS PL 295 590-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HAMILTON, S EMP ID: 6698 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 10/24/2020 RANK: 004

JOB ID: 73997936 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Outbound P/L 383 229-00 Pit Lic Req

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Johnson, K EMP ID: 6847 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 11/01/2004 RANK: 005

JOB ID: 73998291 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS P/L 289 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ZABALA, J EMP ID: 1716 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 04/24/2021 RANK: 007

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 19 of 20

JOB ID: 74016913 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 3 SORT 0-9 PL 367 235-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WATERMAN, G EMP ID: 4926 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 172

JOB ID: 70030781 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS 388 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Collins, C EMP ID: 7086 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 010

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/31/2024 14:29:49
PAGE: 20 of 20

JOB ID: 71867699 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC P/L 463 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LEWIS, O EMP ID: 1883 EFFECTIVE: 01/11/2025 SEN DATE: 10/22/2022 RANK: 007
